utilisation upon
Listing RM’000

Percentage
of gross

proceeds
%

Capital expenditure for the
following:

- Expansion of existing
O&G business

Within 36 months 25,000 69.40

- Refurbishment and
upgrading of the
business premises

Within 24 months 3,000 8.33

Working capital Within 36 months 4,197 11.65
Estimated listing expenses Within 1 month 3,827 10.62
Total 36,024 100.00

283

Registration No. 201001021746 (905516-M)   Registration No. 201001021746 (905516-M)

12. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

12.10 REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Appendix A

9

METRO HEALTHCARE BERHAD (“Metro” or the “Company”)
Registration No.: 201001021746 (905516-M)

3. PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

3.2 Effects on the Pro Forma (Continued)

3.2.2 Trade and other receivables

RM

As at 30 June 2024 2,440,126

Proceeds from the Bonus Issue -

As per Pro Forma I 2,440,126

Proceeds from the Public Issue -

As per Pro Forma II 2,440,126

Utilisation of the proceeds (297,838)

As per Pro Forma III 2,142,288

3.2.3 Share capital and retained earnings

Share Capital
Retained
Earnings Total Equity

Note RM RM RM

As at 30 June 2024 18,163,699 18,305,810 36,469,509

Proceeds from the Bonus
Issue - - -

As per Pro Forma I 18,163,699 18,305,810 36,469,509

Proceeds from the Public
Issue 2.2(ii) 39,156,250 - 39,156,250

As per Pro Forma II 57,319,949 18,305,810 75,625,759

Utilisation of the proceeds (1,032,151) (1,496,184) (2,528,335)

As per Pro Forma III 56,287,798 16,809,626 73,097,424

Appendix A

9

METRO HEALTHCARE BERHAD (“Metro” or the “Company”)
Registration No.: 201001021746 (905516-M)

3. PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

3.1 Pro Forma adjustments to the Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position (Continued)

3.1.5 Pro Forma V (continued)

Notes:

At the latest practicable date of the Prospectus, the Group did not enter into any
contractual binding agreements or issued any purchase orders in relation to the above
purposes. Accordingly, the use of the proceeds earmarked for these purposes are
not reflected in the Pro Forma.

If the actual listing expenses are higher than budgeted, the deficit will be funded by